Board calls special election to fill vacancy to be held on June 16, 2026 [D.C. Official Code 

§ 1-204.01(d)(2); 3 DCMR §§ 910.2 and 910.3 (BOE to conduct the special election be held 

on a Tuesday occurring at least seventy (70) days and not more than one hundred seventy-

four (174) days after the date on which such vacancy occurs.)].  

Board causes notice of the vacancy to be given on the Board’s website and in the D.C. 

Register. 

Monday, January 19, 2026 

Office Closed (Observation of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day).